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June 19th, 1916,

Mr. Gebe E, Parker,
Supte. for the Five Civilized Tribes,
Vuskogee, Okla,
My desr Mr, Parker:

‘Fd. Anderson, who 1g enrolled st Carllisle from

]

Wilburton, Oklshome, desires tec be adviged whether his
2/3 ghere of his father's Choctaw peyment will be sent %o
him here., The Tather's neme was Joel Anderson and Bdward
gtates that his death oceurred in 1907,

Any information you esn zive to be submitted to the
young men will be appreciated,

Very respectfully,

B2, Aeting Superintendent.,



7 J CARLISLE INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL
L} g , DESCRIPTIVE AND HISTORICAL RECORD OF STUDENT

NUMBER ENGLISH NAME AGENCY HATION
B363 |Citlin, Binidlonigins Uricown G Asclitce
BAND IKDIAN NAME ‘ HOME ADDRESS
: J_C%_é{-_/!__ T -
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' W 6
_FH_THER | MOTHER J %
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_Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully
:

Application of

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF |

ﬂ (LM/ % A (;{l"r“u//{'(*i/‘?fi“ =, .J

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

Date of enrollment . T oo el B3 R R

Term ofenrollment ..o BINEL s st se) ' VEEFS

Printed by Carlisle Indians.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration
before transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students
have made in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character
and their worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.



Application for Enrollment in a Non-reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at. /gff/”/’“’; VIRLO A & T

: date of birth. Z2¢«

45, 150S

(Name of Child) T s
2
A
(Tribe)
NAME OF FATHER Living or | DEGREE oF
TRIBE
(Both Indian and English) Dead | £ | BAND INpIAN BLoOD

NAME OF MOTHER

S

AL o(ﬂwf /Z}«c/,a 2L N

I, gﬂ//ﬂ:«/ 24 Zﬁ{féib”/é ___________ , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to_ 2"~ . .

enrollment in said school for a period of . e _years, and also obligate myself to ablde by all

the rules and regulations for Indian Schools.
The said child has been enrolled in the foIlowmg schools

——— —— _— —— == == = — - . - - -
| DATE OF DATE oF
NAME OF SCHOOL | ENROLLMENT DISCHARGE GRADE
=

7 /5
%w; 3/

i |

| | |

) )
éf’/ el it

2 Ao a deny.

(Parent, sruardian, or next of kin)

o~

P. 0. address: %w’ﬁﬂxwfgm/-//’/

Two Witnesses:

& ) 2
P 722
o ..‘;I 4
“L A /S € oz

ST, i A Pl S e~ ot i SRR



PHY SICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify th;%]_xhave this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed

for transfer and find £“**=__to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

Thlf:‘»'2 wdayofi. 0 ﬁc{\ _________ ’ 1957»_»3 )
oot /: s
Physician at “‘f’% . e Kgon c’y‘fmm""c v

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of

my knowledge and belief, are true, that the consent of

arent, guardian, or next of kin.)
was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of said child.

Agent or Superintendent.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limats, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
cases.



Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

INDORSEMENT.S.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary congent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration before
transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students have made
in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character and their
worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.

B TR R ) Sy -



Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

~

AT e
LR L LT, [

UCT 14 514 |

BRIEF. o i

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Date of enrollment : ; 191

Term of enrollment . ... . ( ) years

Printed by Carlisle Indians.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applicatiens for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration
before transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students
have made in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character
and their worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.




Application for Enroliment in a Non-reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at. 5 LA

ﬁuzﬂé/w/a%/

of .-

dste of birth, Hateg. L5 LIAE
7

" (Name of Child) T Een)
(Tl 1ba)
NAME OF FATHER Living or TRIEE BAND DEGREE OF

(Both Indian and English) Dead Inpias Broon

, do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to.. #éL<s .

enrollment in said school for a period of .. w ““f*th W _years, and also obligate myself to abide by all

‘the rules and regulations for Indian Schogls.
The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

DATE OF DATE oF
NAME OF SCHOOL ENROLLMENT DiSCUARCE CAUSE GRADE

1
v /907 %’47

3.

é‘r&(w / Lrplensagea.

(‘Pamnt ‘guardian, or next of kin)

P. O. address: .. W M ...:_-f'f.".j:?_'*

ELV'\
N

Two Witnesses:

L



PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that % have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find_4£=““%*_ to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

5 T s a? ............... day of ... 0 Cﬁ .................. ; 192 % ﬁ e
: ‘*‘-&;éc QY el S % . 8

Physician at Agency

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of

Agent or Superintendent.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
cases.



Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

INDORSEMENT.S.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 06.)

Provided, that hereafter rno Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration before
transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students have made
in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character and their
worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.



SAM L.MORLEY, PRESIDENT J.W. MARTYN, CASHIER
M.E . TUELL,VICE-PRESIDENT P. M. WILLIS ASST.CASHIER

NO. 7050

THE FiIRsT NATIONAL BANK
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Bepartment of the Interior,
Huited States Indian Seruirce,

Toral Field Bepresentative of the

finion Agenrcy,

McAlester, Okla., 10-2-191l,

Mr. Jno. B. Brown, (& rmcmn
OCT 14 5

X

Supervisor, Indian Schools,

Muskogee, Oklahoma.
Dear Sir:i-

Replying to your letter of October 1, 1914,
in which you state that Edward Anderson, a Bhoctaw In-
dian citizen 26 years of age had called at your office
for the purpose of securing permission to attend one
of the Indian schools, I beg to report that this allote=
tee called upon me yesterday, and we filled out appli-
cation for him to attend Carlisle.

This boy bears an excellent reputation, is
sober and industrious, but has had very little school
training. He is very anxious to secure an education,
and I cannot commend him too highly for his earnestness
in this respect.

I would respectfully recommend that he be per-
mitted to enter at Carlisle, and I am satisfied that they
will find him an earnest student.

Respectfully,

,<g5?§§?%§;é%¢&%¢??”fﬁ

Field Clerk.

H
'
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K_For Edward Anderscn ??5{3;2 ] —
M -

x""‘;:ﬁw B

Q. Hi Lil"'pﬁ »
U.S. Supt. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa,
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Office of
SUPERINTENDENT FOR THE FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES
Muskogee, Oklahoma.

There are inclosed herewith Cashier’s official checks for DPer Capita Payment, covering shares
of persons named on reverse hereof.
In indorsing checks please be careful to follow instructions printed on the back thereof.
Sine=erely yours,
1ABE E. PARKER,
Blank K88 E Superintendent for the Five Civilized Tribes.

Y
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STATE NORMAL SCHOOL
SHIPPENSBURG, PA
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EZRA LEHMAN, PH D
PRINCIPAL

<, September 11, 1916

Supte Ce He LiDps,

¥ S. Indian School, Carlisle, Pa.
My dear OS8ir:

In answer + o your letter of this date I will say that

we have a training school here with grades from the primary to the ninth
into which the young man could go. The only objection that I can see
to such arrangement is that he would be with children ranging in age
from & to 10. There would be no charge for his tuition if he wished to
come to this school. The only charge would be for his boarding, four
dollars a week for furnished room inecluding boarding, light, heat and
laundry.

We would permit him, if he so desired, to enter our bpreparatoyy
class in the normal school. The pupils in this class are much older
than those in the training school, in fact for the most part they are
those whose education has heen neglected. The chief objection to this
plan would be that the mujority of the pupil: have had work correspond-
ing to that done in Tth and 8th grades, but we have students who are be-—
low the grades mentioned. Tuition in the normal school is 81.50 a week
unless the student desires to prepare for teaching, in which case he
receives free tuition.

I shall be very glad to do anything I can to help the young man
along a8 I appreciate his situation and realize that he is a young man
who needs encouragement. I take pleasure in sending you a catalogue as

you request. I am also maili g the young man one. I am,

Sincerely yours, i



f -
A i
&

October 24, 1916

lire. Gabe les Parier, Supt.,

Imskeogee, 0kla,
Dear My« Parker:

Referring to your letter of Sept. 19th, 1816, in
which you eneclosed blsnks For proof of heirship Tor fdward
Andergon to f£ill out in order to esteblish als glsim as ar
heir to the esteis of John and Bina Grayeen, dececzed, 1 have

$0 edvise that Rdwerd mafé sn sttempt teo Lill out theze blanks
but his intormetior is so mesgre that he could pive fovw ro=-
liable factc. He hag bronght to me an stetract which I ene-
close harawith which asemsg 4o indiczte thot Thne lesal Lairs of
Johri and Sins Greveon heve alresdy been detaermined in the courts
of Oklshoma. He states thut there are £70 other helrs of John
gnd Sins CGrayson, Lizzie Hampton and Hsel indersca, brothsr and
sister, and sunt and uncle of Hdward, 2rd that fhey ¢am no
doubt pive any iurthsr proof nesded to establish hie rights,
Plesse heave vnis matter pivern atteniion snd adviso me

if there is anything Further thet Edwerd ean do to sstablish

his elaim.



’ . , Mr. Parker ==

Plesse return the encloced sbstract when it hes
gerved 1te purpose.

sAaverd alzo denirss t0 be advised &8 to the Sta=
tue of his c¢laim for his share of his Ffather's paymant ==
Josl Andsrson, Choetaw, Roll Eualor 92206.

Very respactiully,

L/ﬁ Juperintendente.



= 2l resgpittances payabie to Loeal Offices:

w_M Bares Csashier. Vinita, Idabel,
Jay, Hugo,

Nowata, MeAlester,

" %&i{pulm Eo]i:‘nville.

g - mulgee, o)

Musko, Madill,

Separtment of the Juterinr, Muskores.  Madil,

Sallisaw, Chickasha,

Hnited States Indian Seruire, Poteau. Paulsvalley,

Fior Tinilized Drihes
Muskogee. OHahoma.
oceptember 19, 1916.
. Mr. 0. H. Lipps,
superintendent,

U. S. Indian oschool,
Carlisle, Pennsvivania.

Dear lMr. Lipps:

Replying to your letter of August 22,
19lo, stating that kdward Anderson, Choctaw
young man, enrolled at the United States Indian
School, desires to be advised rerarding payment
due the heirs of his deceased grand-father,
Robert Anderson, his grand-mother, Sins Ander-
son, and Sina Anderson's second husband, John
Grayson, you are respectfully advised that there
is $300.00 due the heirs of Sina Grayson, (Ander-
son) and John Grayson, which will be paid to the
heirs upon proof of death and heirship, blank
form for which purpose is enclosed, herewith.
The enrollment records snow Robert or
Roberson Anderson, tne grand-father of Edward
Anadsfrson, to have died prior to September 25,
1902, and therefore his nume does not appear

upon the aprroved roll of citizens of the Choc-



taw Tribe, and no payment will be cdue his

heirs on this account.

Sincerely yours, r

v

Sl

ACTING Superintendent for the
Five Civilized Tribes.
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REPORT OF.__.. g@ %UW Ll o

g/ Z iy
School, who went . Zy—phuﬂufﬁ;ﬂto live with

/ (Date) 4{Patmn) ;
“(County)

. Railroad Station

Conduet
Health ... ...
Ability ...

Cleanliness
EBconomy ...\ C AR
Situation of Room ... ./ | S

Condition of Room ... 7

Condition of Clothing . /7 2+

Wages [ 4 Al2 T

Are careful accounts kept by patron? f%/
Are careful accounts kept by pupil? . \/W i
Number of days at school .. < ¥,

Distance to school .
Grade or quality of school &

Qualifications of teacher .

In what grade was pupil at Carlisle? .2 7X
In what grade is pupil at present? . -
Attends what church an%unday school 7.

Distanes to church.... ~$z-et, __\"J A

Is there a Catholic church in locality? .. o \ZF =2

Who compose patron’s family?
What other help is employed? .. ,‘ —
Locality of home = . ) L s g RIS s o
Home life and environments . U.\.("*T_C‘_Z\ .
Trade at school... . /72~

Nature of work .

Pupil’s agez/f ience . Q‘{’#—f k—"z



Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent’s estimate of
place, people, and pupil:




wd Ty

AGE.

b

TRIBE.

p—

Ol s

?(Cg/ S5 CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL
F 4

DEGRER
aF
Ixnrax
Broop.

VATION, IR Ex

NAME OF AGENCY

AND RESER-
ROLLED; IF NOT,

Pos OFLJCE OF %

£y
74

Months! Iw Woat Grang | Distance
in O Rooat, to nearest . -
D - school publie REMARES.
ATE ENTERED, | pefare e school ¥
X - On At date 1‘1‘--;.“ ( Temporarily absent, outing, deserters, on sick leave
9112"1‘" entering| of this ]m]“;']-u’_ A rh W /
e men = s - EIJL'L'IH authoriiies for enrollment, ete,
/.. "1{ e fa 3% ey heve. report. Heiics )
- J/g,r # JL ——— /j_m y To COUNTRY Froa COUNTRY, DATE DISCHARGED
= R N . A
S = | ~| ~ |7 [ ~[p01 17010 [[UN 1191
7 " =——

_ |MAY 23 T = 1 1917
= ‘\)
(. Vi
?’ 3 7
BefitF
ERE R L R O oo ) R, U e b S A
(Date) (Date)

FIRST YEAR IN THIS SCHOOL SEPT. CCT, NOV, DEC, JAN, FEB. MAR. APR,
Clatanraritlen L o e e i L (R TS S N I W 1
Academie - oo cstanding® e ol bl e e e e o 8

5
. - b
Endusteiale = r _stamdipes 0o lo ol o e e e (il o=
(Department)

Musical : Band..... v s Wl o cotvemdl 1 Senntil [N llslen il B B ll) 80 (il 0 el e
V45| e standing®. oo SRS ST oo s d TSRO S e e
Orchestra._..... stafding® ol ol e e coamrealess g

Deportment.._.__... standing®__ [ ___ | _______. N et il e e | S ) e WS ¥l =

Physical condition______________ | | ___ ) e T T O T

Remarks: _

My A B~ jga0~



3988 Z / E:? / 5—244 a
C

Name Anderson fawsrd [. Age Deg. Ind. blood
Address
Information from Date 12-9- 195
State Agency Tribe

POSITIONS FOR WHICH LISTED. SUITABILITY IN ORDER NAMED.
II 1 2'
3: 4,

Remarks:



2 1915,

Ur.X.,T.Ruckman,
food Hill, Peuna.
Dgar Sir,

Thera le enciosed herewith sheck for %2.60
7hich plsase have Edward Andersen elgn and endozrss,
tne sams %0 be returned to me im paywent of his
soutrilutict 0 cuureh support.

Very zespectinliy,

- IR Supsxviscr in charge.



March 12th, 191!

-
L]

Fdward Anderson:

-
e}

For vonr informstion I sabmit below & copy of
a letter that ~as 2ddressed to me on iarch the 8th by

Surerintendent Tarker:

"Replying to your letter ol the &rd,
vou are no doubt awere, ere tnis, that
Congresa =djourned without suthorizing a
Choctew-Chickassw per capita payuenlt, which
answers the irguiry of fdward Andlerson, &
Choetaw bhoy in your scnool.

Vith wy best regards and wishes, 1 remain,”

Very truly youars,

Hil . Supervisor in Charge.

in & 1 4



€n s )4

GABE E. PARKER, Maice all remittances payable o Local Offices:
W. M. BAKER, Casbier, Vinita. Idabel,
__ SUPERINTENDENT. Jay, Hugo,
fol ¥} it - MNowata, McAlester,
3-8-15 S, s
-5 - mulgee, 1,
Pl Bepartment of the Interior, Mitiogee, S,
Sallisaw, Chickashs,
Pnited States Indian Sernire, Fatesn, Paulsvalley,

SUBJECT: AdvisSes there
will be no Choctaw-
Chickasaw payment.

Fine inilized Tribes

Mauskogee, Oklahoma.
e March 8, 1915,
Mr. 0. H. Lipvrs,
Supervisor in Charge, Carlisle School,

Carlisle, Pennsylvania,

Dear Mr. Lipps:

Replying to your letter of the 3rd, you are
no doubt aware, ere this, that Congress adjourned without au-
thorizing a Choctaw-Chickasaw per capita rayment, which answers

the inouiry of Edward Anderson, a Choctaw boy in your school.
mm"‘-‘“\-mumwﬁw—‘-bﬂwru‘-=-:--'- i sss

With my best regards and wishes, I remain,

Sincerely yours,

the
zed Tribes.



Mareh Frd, 1915.

Hon. Gabe %, Parker,
sSuperintendent for the Five (iwvilized Tribes,
yMluskogee, Okla.

Deasr hr. Parker:

k.‘.-‘.."z-.:.-.-f-a,rfi And r—:'rscn,)a Choetaw Imdian young man om-

rolled here, hes come to tats ofPice with a regnest that

he be sdvissd when he may expect o veceive his shore of

s "Choetaw payment" that is to be mede this month.

re

w
[

Ll

11 yoa plesse let me know what information shell

-

e youn

<

he gonvayed 1o

Very respectfully,

L EATI Suparvisor in Charge.



REPORT AFTER LEAVING CARLISLE SR e
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PRESENT NAME

INFORMATION

DATE THROUGH ADDRESS OCCUPATION ITEMS OF INTEREST GRADE
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/ 47 ¢,

s (e 8, Hterneyr
Wopd Hill. Pa.

Dear lir. 8temert=

I have your lefter of the 13th inst relative to

the meney which Zdward Andersen has roceived from his home. The

lawyers 6 (s li0me have been in error in mailing direet to a pupil
of thie soneel, 80 large a check and I have this day written them
that hereafter such payments sheuld be made through the Superine
tendent.

thare will be no ehjsction to Ndward's having
& part of this aveunt Tor naecessary expenses. You and he can dow
cide about how much of it to retain. The balance should be sent
to me teo be placed te his account here, ddward hasg always shown
goed judgment in the use of his meney and I Xnow be will make anod
uae of this.

Thanking you Tor the inTormation yeu have given me
in your last twe letters, I am

Very truly yours

WRD Superintendent.



Mareh 1Eth, 1916.

Megsre. Cain and Compeny,
Okmulgee, Okls,

Gentlemen:

It hes been reported to me that you haeve recently
sexrt a foriy dollar check dirsci tnlﬁ&warﬂﬂj&ﬁg;ggg}at
this sehonl, 80 I beyg leave Lo call your stisntion to
the school rule whioh expressly requests thet parents
end grardians send money for the uss of students at Gar-
lisle only thra this office. Hiward ia axcept ionally
sarafal in the use of hig money and in hia 2a88 no harm
kag rasultad, but 1t will de sporosisted 1L the raliing
montionzd ahove 2an b2 sonmpiisd with in the Toture 8o

+

that 1t ean Yo Xmown st all ¥imes st Lthic office just
what asmonnts of monay anme inlo the possession of our
students,

Tery respectfully,

HEM., Superintenient,

ki

(Copy to Bupvr. "yly.)
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Mareh 3

He,0,C. 8. R4earnar,
Stsopviile, “eana.
Dsar iz,
I nave yiur favor oif the 23ad, saciosing
talréy deliiars inoasa, was sams 40 zredit the assount

of Tasard Ancarsoan.

Resasailuliy,

w.H. . Suns eintsadent,



S e

Pzt .22, 1776
s foaslleton it oo lie ootk
: Gt lesle, I, - ’
i L il Tori il Moot st~
e T A N7, ARy
@»;z/‘ 4/;%4:/404 (H//fm,f; ?;/,m(

JZ/M_'J e..ﬁfﬁéj&" (v

e cveth ago -
%W(% g”/ )-m/?wz,{,//zg%{ cod k.,



/b

July 20th, 1916,

Mr, Gobe X, Parkor,
Supt. for the Pive Clvilized Tribes,
Uuskogee, Okla,
¥y dear Ny, Porker:

I enclose harewith Fdwerd Anderson's spplication

ot Blenl 919 for his shere of the Choctaw per capite
poyment you have recently been suthorized to meke.
Bdward hes been meking ingquiry about the share of
the peyment that is due his fether's estate.
Very teuly yours,
Enel,

2 ol 8 Superintendent.



OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Name of Student Eod/l/g('a/[i CEY\ CL(/LO &L Home Address (vU/LaQ(/*(/LGV] W 43#/ Tribe M‘W

gae s . 2(& Patsof }_ l)‘___ /7/5 Shop B MAR. APR. MAY JUNE JULY AUG. SEPT. OCT. Nov. DEC. aTALOR

Patron Locality

8;7 : @'V\CMWY\/ . . sohod /.5“3&

Urerd. el (Pa. it | % rar ,? 6}&
cavd /é YT

Grade in
Grade of Home Church "
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chool Ability
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Name of Student

Age at
Entrance

Patron

Address

Recommended by

Grade of Home

Date of
Quting

Date of
Entrance

Church

Date
Returned

YAWMAN & ERBE MFG. CO.. ROCHESTER. N. Y.

OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Shop

Locality

R. R. Station

Wages

Grade in
School

Home Address

JAN. FEB. MAR. APR. MAY JUNE

Days in
School

Conduct

Ability

Health

Earnings

JULY

AUG.

Tribe

SEPT.

OCT.

NOV.

DEC.

AATO1T

TOTAL OR
AVERAGE

anr

4-00



Aug. 22nd, 1916,

dr, Gebe B. Parker,

supte for the Five Civilized Tribes,

liugkkogee, Okla,
Dear lire Parkor:

Edward Anderson, & Choctaw younz men enrolled
here, deslres 4o be alvised regarding the sheres of
payment that are due the sstate of his decessed srend-
father, Robert Andergon, his grandmother, Sine Ardoreen
Groyson and the latter's second husghand, John Grayseon,

Very respectfully,

HEId, Superintenient,



Information regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need of
11, Federal aid.

P IR
Date ol report ,4; E %;2_{_/_\ _/_tf;
A&ge__.;-_\.é ______ = Grd g&‘ﬁc’/ Z- ‘..:."-.._'/__._..

Name of child -

Howme post nﬂico-_______.

Tribe U M I/C e R e e Degree of Indian blood_. . _—:4 Z/_d (
i g//ﬂ /Y. _
How many acves of land do you own._ oZ‘ d_"_ e Location_ _ ~=~ /Vz/‘-’z A e
\ e )
-/1-%01 b by O TH A st 2

‘ Z ' ll s
What is the annual income from your land. W /éfffc'f— ot ol T L UL.

Y

» N\ o ’

Do vou have any other income. . P § A 2 How wuch 7 Zzﬂvl{ ......
Is your father living s D

. [
Father's name L ...

A { / by 0 o
Home post office : /ZW....L-’ .;’k,‘_, 3 e S J i g % S =t o

Tribe s Degree of Indian blood e 6 (e )
L"/
[SThe meitizan ., — oo ol N e o cameremser et s mmmmimmm 1=t momn rm oot e =
How much land does he0\\'11.._..,.____..(__._. L Apee R Cel < N Allotment No_ .. oo ... /? e A
What is its estimated value . /4' - e e S s S S e g o R e e
What is the annual income from his land Tas= /r T =1 |
Does he have any other income__ . i )( 3 . e s e s I e e e e S TR
If so. how mueh. .. __ i A‘ oy R e A o e =
Does your father pay taxes on land or personal property 2 1" s et ey 8 e B 2

Mother's name ———tel o f% AL ¢ £, ) sy W(/ S e

Home post office Y, O PSS Ml Wy 00, IOl et
/7
%ﬁ Z&" LA (
Tribe : Degree of Indian blood. oA (_._,..
Is she a citizen . ; DSOS B A AR L o o e e B
How much land does vour mother own. . . )(___--_ . Allotment No __ . )X‘ ___________
Whatas its-estimated value. o oo-n oo sosrns X- et B RS SO, ) S Y S e e



What is the annual income from her land_

Does she have any other income i ..-..X A e R R S e S e e R e =
-

(e L L e I R

Does yvour mother pay taxes on her land or on personal property 4’ S eyl RN Sel S Ry

(L
With whom do vou make yvour home i C//c—/{/ S O e S SRR
How many roows in the house ___._ .. . % e e I S R PP e —e—a S P T e

How many live in the house ______ . ___ _ 7 g : S A0 T DR g O G
How far is your home from nearest publie school /ﬁ@ . _-_)' 42 4“ ¢
: e P
Why do vou not attend that school ____ . J k’ LA ( — .{:_‘_hl}_ = ’ e /i-L.(:‘::Wf/j_.-"{:_"r}?:.{_k—
s Canrsldo '

How many teachers employed there o L_.(

How many grades maintained : = bf"‘?‘ﬂ, i /WCM P & Pl vs t‘-’C‘ S
How many months of school each vear . = /’Z/L/}’L{

Did vou ever attend a public sehool = =g e

A ' [4 frd {
If so, how long. _ o Lo, T Where___ I {‘7,,[{/ o /\3.7{@-&;:/:/?,

Ave they in school 7/7/.0,
Where. ___ ____* i 3 T Lo 3 y

Superintendent.

NoTE —On= of these blanks should be filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistancs of the suparintendent or soms= on= designated to act as his representative. [f the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil’s folder. In the case of pupils coneerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid thera is some doubt, supsrintendents should make propar remarks and recommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Indian Office for consideration.



Hovember 14@'1916.

Mr. Gabe H. Parker, Supt..
Five Civilized TUribes,
Muskogee, Oklshoma.
Desr Sir:
In compliance with the reauest of Kr. L. B.
Locke I enclose herewith voucher covaring cancellation

fee 0f £1.00 for Edwsrd..ind

lgrson which has been proper-
1y signed sand witnessed.
Very truly yours,

D/B Chief Clerk in Charge.



wctment of the Interinr
Hnited States Indian Sernire

+ dward ZLocal Field Bepresentatine

la Fine Cinilzed Tribes

=1
i

MeAlester, 0Oklahoms, Novs 13, 1916.

-

Mr. O. H. Lipps, Superintendent,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear ilr. Livps:

I enclose herewith voucher covering cancel-
lation fee of #1.00 for signature of Ldward Anderson. Ilre
Anderson enrolled in your school from Wilburton, Okleshoma,
last fall, and I presume he is there now,

After ne nas gigned the voucher please mail
it direct to lr. Gabe E. Parker, Superintendent for the
Five Civilized Tribes, lluskogee, Oklshoms .

Sinecerely yours,

ALt

Acting Field Clerk.

JET:LAY:



Datainboer EC’ 1’}:' Ga

¥r, Gahe B, Parker
Superintentent ¥ive Civilized Tribes
¥uzkegea, Oklahioua.

¥y dear ¥ re Parkeri=

1 enclese harewith some leanes whioh were sent to one

of cur students, Tdward Andsraci, DY Le v 3000 I mant to nske
gure that this boyts interesgts are proiscled and will awall your
afvioe and recommendation bevore naving thie boy take any acltlen

uren the DAPeTYS.
Very truly yours
Superintendent.

¥NRD

Incloaurag.

A

b e e il e meo o 2

I R T gy e
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Janusry 17, 1917.

Mr. Gabe E. Parker,
Supt. Five Civiliged Iribes,
Huskoges, Okla.
Dear Bir:
I enclose herewith properly signed snd executed

the following papers, which were sent here for the signature

rard Anderson, & Chooctaw Indian, now a pupil st this
school.
Four copies of lease on departmental
form and two copies of cemmercial le2se
both in favor of L. P. Bobo, &nd one
affidavit, proof of bonus,.
Very truly yours,
D:R Superintendent.

Bnese

P =
" [ Ip
e /

L

7 4
i

¥



Mske 2!l remittances payable 1o Local Offices:

W. M. BAEER, Cashier, Vinita, Idabel,
Jay, Hugo
Nowata, ciklester.
%?E‘nlli.\?;:ee Ho!uenvi!le.
2 _ﬁepartmrnt of the Iuterior Mioree  Madil.
a— - Sallisaw, Chickasha,
. '-_:::; cses leacdgited States Indian Hernire Poteau, Paulsvalles,

-ovETIing allotnents g Gitised Tribes

¢i Edward Anderson,

Sina Grayscn and

Joel Anderson. Mouskogee. Oklahoma,

January 6, 1917,

0. H. Lirps, Supt.
8. Indian School,
arlisle, Denneylv,nla.

Dear Sir:-

gth

U}

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of the
ultimo, enclosing lease on Departmental form, executed by
Edward Anderson, lessor, in favor of L. P. Bobo, lessee,
tegether with two conies of commercial lease executed by
the said Edward Anderscn as helr cof Sina Grayson and Joel
Anderson, in wnich letter you state tn:t the leases were
sent tc Edward Anderson who was one of your students, in
order that they mey be executed, however, before same were
executed you desired to mazke incuiries in crder tnat yvou
may be in & position to know whether the boys' interests
are protected.

In connection therewith you are advised that the
metter of the adequacy of bonus provided for in these con-
tracts, has been taken up with the United States 0il In-
srector, who revorts that the land oconteined tiherein is

located in what is termed wild-cat territory, anc that the



property has only a nominal bonus, however, he considers
in view of the high price of cil and the activity in

leasing, that the lesscr should bs paid a vtonus of at

leasj 25¢ per acre for a lease on either of the tracts
referred to in the lea ses.

The lease which is on Edward Anderson's own z2llot-
ment, is on the form prescribed by the Secretary of the
Interior, which will require the approval of the Secretzry
of the Interior in crder to be valid; in all cases where
a lease is filed for the consideration of this office, the
matter of the adequacy of tonus is referred to the 0il
Inspector, for investigation and should it be found that
the lesscor is entitled to an additional bonus, the lessee will
be required to pay such amcunt as is deemed adequate.

As the lease contract covering the land, executed
ty Edward Anderson as heir, is on commercial form, it is
presumed that the land contained therein is unrestricted,
in which event the lease would be valid without the ap-
proval of the Secretary of tne Interior.

The leases are returned herewith, with advice that
in case the lease on Departmental form is executed by
Edward Anderscn, and filed with this office, same will be

given careful consideration before favorable recommenda-



tion

't

'g%%%§::¥or the

ilized Tribes.



GABE E. PARKER, Make all remittances payable to Local Offices:

SUPERINTENDENT. W. M. BAEER, Cashier.

Supsrintendent

ore-an¢ 1-12-17  Bepartment of the Interinr
Introducing Huited Siates Iudian Hecwice

Mr, C, A&, Phillips. Five @inilized Dribes

Mus}:ogee. Okhhoma.
Japuary 12, 1917,
. Mr, Oscar H, Li»ns,
Superintendent Carlisle Indian Sclool,
Cariicsle, FPeansylvanisa,
Daar Wy, Tinna:®

Ll

[ al

This will introduce Mr, C, A, Phillips of
Wilburton, Cklahoma, representingz Mr, L, P. Podo
of the same city, whe desires to sacurs an oil and
gas mining lease from Edward Anderson, z Choctaw

S R e i R A A

indian, enrolled ian your school,

courtesies to Mr. Phillips as your sshool resula-
tions will permit in connecticn with hisz businass
with Mr. Anderson, Part of the land on whizh lUr.

Phillips desirss to secure a loase is restricted
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Vinita,

ay,
Nowata,
Sapulpa,
Okmulgee,
Muskogee,

Tahlequah,
Sa

llisaw,
Poteau,
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aon, the watter of gongidaration will
furthar be passed upon by this office and the Le-
partwent regardless of that agreed upon by Mr,
Phillips and Yr, Anderscon,

Mr, Phillipe suggssta that if you see fit

he will be verv glad to have you prasent at any and

all intervisws he may have with lr., Anderson,




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE,
SUPERINTENDENT, FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES,
MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA,

Az Neins O Taewa
ur. vacair o, LIPPS8,

Superintendent Carlisgle Indian School,

Carlisle, Penngylvania,



oLy Bepartment of the Interior / /

Huited States Judian Sernice

T Toral Field Bepreeentative
Edward Anderson. . 3 ;
MOHG}" encl oS uree. Fine Cinilized Tribes

"CC" Superintendent.

Account of

licAlest er, Oklahoma, Dec. 29, 191¢.

Kr. 0, 3. Lipps, Superintendent,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pennas
Dear lr. Lipps:-
There is being transmitted herewith & check
of Mr. John Gsin, of Cain & Co., of Okmulgee, Yklshoms,

for $40.00 which represents rental due Edward Anderson,

a pupil now enrolled at your school, said renittance
covering a leasse upon the lands of the allot tee.

In accordance with your wiches lMr. Cain has
refrained from remitting direct to the allottee and has
requested that I mail the enclosed check in your care for
devosit to the allottee's credit in the Student's Individusl
Bank Account,

Tnelosed is & blenk receipt covering said check
which I shall thenk you to sign and return to this office.

Sincerely yours,

o L Murrsllf,

LAY Field Clerk.



May 3, 1917.

A+ 8¢ Wyly, Supervisor,

Pive Civilized Tribes Schools,
liuskogee, 0Okliz.

Dear Sir:

Edward Anderson, & Choetew pupil of

this school, has brought me your letter to
him relative to spending his vacation at home
this coming summer.

I know of no reason why Edward cannot
do this.

I enclose a vacation reguest blank
which you can fill out and return to me. He
has money here to meet sll expenses of going
home snd returning.

Very truly yours,

VRS Superintendent,
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DEFARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS

FIVE CIvILIZED TRIBES

MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA. fr7ril £,1917.

¥r. Edward Anderson,

by -

C/o U.8. Indlan School,
Carlisle, Pa.

(Through the Superintsndent).

Degr Mr. Andereson:

I have your letter of the 27th lnatant, with

o

reference to your returning home to spend the vacation
menths, You stats that you have been st Carlisle over
heen at home eince you were

enrolled.
I supgrest that you tzke thies matter up with

your Euperintendent. 8o far as I knmow,there will be no
cbjection to your returnirg howme,yrevided your receri
has been good and you meet the requirenmente of the Super-
intasndent concerning wvacztion rupils.

Vary truly yours,

///-/,/ﬁ% /) e ’CZL? i

ASWGH E‘u. arviser.



L]
ALBERT 5 WYLY. SUPERVISOR

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

QOFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHoOOLS

Five CIVILIZED TRIBES

MUSKOGEE. OKLAHOMA. May 7,1917.

Sfupt. John Francis, Jr.,
U.S. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear ¥r. Francis:
Replying to your letter of the 3rd instant,with

reference to Edward Anderson, who desires to return home

- erar

for the summer vacation, I am encloeing herewith a Vacation
Request blank with my approval noted thereon. Edward is of
age and can,therefore,sign the request in lisu of parent or

guariian.
Very truly yours,

i b, D2V epley,

Encl. Supervisor.
ASV-GH



August 8, 1917.

Fdwerd fLnderson,
9th Kecruit Co.,
Fort Logan, Coloe.
Desr Hdward:

Since you have jJeined the Army
of course we will not expect to ses you
88 & student for some time.

I 2m glad to kmow you are going
to seorve your Country €0 nobly and I
hope you will txy to uphold Cariisle's
good name wherever you 20 Hemember

you are a Carlisle man end that every

A4 will veflect either good

or bad towards your old school.
Best wishes for your success.

Very truly yours,

J:R Chief Clerk in Charge.
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%‘g}f? 5240
VACATION REQUEST FOR PUPIL.

We, the undersigned, respectfully request that leave of absence be granted - ._ .. __._____________

Edward Anderson

from .......May. 23rd .. ... __to__Beptemher 1, 1UTle.. .. _.._______to
enable _ . __him tovisit . his_ _ ___ home. We hereby agree to pay all expenses, including
round-trip railroad fares, sleeping-car fares, meals, lodging, stage fares, telegraph and telephone messages,
and other incidental expenses connected with the visit. We further agree that said pupil shall be
returned to the cd‘rl I‘_qj'e’?aﬂ - .. school on or before the last day of the leave of absence.
We further agree to deposit with the superintendent of the school sufficient money to defray all expenses
to be incurred, and should the pupils, or any one of them, fail to return to school at such time as may
be agreed upon by the parents or guardian and the superintendent of the school in which the pupils
are enrolled, the amount of money remaining with the superintendent, necessary to the return trans-
portation of the pupil or pupils se neglecting to return, shall be forfeited to the Government; provided,
however, that in all cases where it can be shown that there were justifiable reasons for the failure of the
return of the pupil the forfeiture of the funds shall not take place.

If the pupil neglecting to return is from a reservation, the superintendent of the reservation shall
certify to the reasons for the nonreturn of the pupil or pupils. If a pupil’s home is not on a reservation,
then the certificate of some reputable, disinterested citizen of the community may be requested as to
the reasons for the nonreturn of the pupil or pupils.

Father.

Edeoard (Lmdertoy

" Mother.

Guardian.

Date: -.....-May-15,- 1917,

Nore To DispursiNe OFriceErs.—All receipts under this agreement must be accounted for officially
as Individual Indian Money. However, any forfeitures must be transferred to Miscellaneous Receipts,
Class I, and deposited in the Treasury to the credit of the United States.

G—105

Approved:

m@ )’}/5{ ﬁ?&:rvieor.



5—259

CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

May 24, 1917 191

This certifies that Fdward Ander son

(Name of student.)

has made the following record in Carlisle Indian School

SUBIECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RaTING,

English v 71

_General Bxercises il 62

Arithmetic 80

_Geography — . 35

Physiology and Hygiene 74

DETAILS BERVED. LEexGTH oF TIME ¥ EACH. RaTiNG.

Farm e i e e i e bl et 81

and is BXHKbt eligible to pursue work in the . Sixth grade, academic; and

“{Cancel one,)

grade or year vocational.

Principal.




5—259

CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

May 24, 1317 , 191

This certifies that ____----v-_,___________E@:Wﬁzj_q“éngr son

(Nameof student.)

has made the following record in Carligle Indian School

(Name of school.)

SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL, GRADE. RATING.
English - - V.. i e

Beneral Exercises . NS WS 62

Arithmetic 80

Geography 66
Physiology and Hygiene e e 74

Deportment -

DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH oF TIME IN EACH, RATING.

Farm 8l

and is KOEDEBt eligible to pursue work in the __ Sixth

emmemmneen- @rade, academic; and
“{Cancel one.)

___________________________________________________ grade or year vocational.
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